Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
RELIABLE, FLEXIBLE INSULATION
TRUSTED TO PREVENT CONDENSATION
• Closed-cell structure increases resistance to water
vapor
• Reduce long-term heat gain and reduce energy loss
• Engineered wall thickness operates with the same

Singapore Green Building Council Product Certified: Good rating
*1  Further documents such as test certificates, approvals and the like can be requested using the registration number given.
All data and technical information are based on results achieved under typical application conditions. Recipients of this information should, in their own interest and responsibility, clarify with us in due time whether or not the data and
information apply to the intended application area. For outside use, Armaflex® should be protected with Armafinish Paint or Arma-Chek® covering within 3 days of installation.
2 2015 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG – Subject to alterations without prior notice. Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply.
Armaflex® Class 1 tubes
Length 2.0 m, Color black
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm
6.0 mm
insulation thickness
9.0 mm
insulation thickness
Code m/carton Code m/carton
6. 6.5 - 8.5 C1-D-006 612. C1-F-006 324.
10. 10.0 - 12.0 C1-D-010 440. C1-F-010 264.
12. 13.0 - 15.0 C1-D-012 352. C1-F-012 220.
15. 14.5 - 16.5 C1-D-015 264. C1-F-015 180.
20. 19.5 - 21.5 C1-D-020 220. C1-F-020 144.
22. 22.0 - 24.5 C1-D-022 180. C1-F-022 128.
25. 25.5 - 27.5 C1-D-025 144. C1-F-025 108.
28. 29.0 - 32.0 C1-D-028 144. C1-F-028 98.
32. 33.0 - 36.0 - - C1-F-032 84.
35. 36.0 - 39.0 - - C1-F-035 82.
38. 39.0 - 42.0 - - C1-F-038 72.
42. 43.0 - 46.0 - - C1-F-042 60.
45. 46.0 - 49.0 - - C1-F-045 50.
48. 49.0 - 52.0 - - C1-F-048 50.
54. 55.0 - 58.0 - - C1-F-054 40.
57. 58.0 - 61.0 - - C1-F-057 40.
60. 61.0 - 64.0 - - C1-F-060 32.
Armaflex® Class 1 tubes
Length 2.0 m, Color black
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm

38. 39.0 - 42.0 - - C1-F-038 72.
42. 43.0 - 46.0 - - C1-F-042 60.
45. 46.0 - 49.0 - - C1-F-045 50.
48. 49.0 - 52.0 - - C1-F-048 50.
54. 55.0 - 58.0 - - C1-F-054 40.
57. 58.0 - 61.0 - - C1-F-057 40.
60. 61.0 - 64.0 - - C1-F-060 32.
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm
13.0 mm
insulation thickness
19.0 mm
insulation thickness
Code m/carton Code m/carton
6. 6.5 - 8.5 C1-H-006 180. C1-M-006 112.
10. 10.0 - 12.0 C1-H-010 144. C1-M-010 100.
12. 13.0 - 15.0 C1-H-012 128. C1-M-012 90.
15. 16.0 - 18.0 C1-H-015 112. C1-M-015 80.
20. 19.5 - 21.5 C1-H-020 90. C1-M-020 72.
22. 22.0 - 24.5 C1-H-022 90. C1-M-022 60.
25. 26.0 - 29.0 C1-H-025 82. C1-M-025 50.
28. 29.0 - 32.0 C1-H-028 72. C1-M-028 40.
32. 33.0 - 36.0 C1-H-032 64. C1-M-032 40.
35. 36.0 - 39.0 C1-H-035 58. C1-M-035 36.
38. 39.0 - 42.0 C1-H-038 54. C1-M-038 34.
42. 43.0 - 46.0 C1-H-042 48. C1-M-042 28.
45. 46.0 - 49.0 C1-H-045 40. C1-M-045 24.
48. 49.0 - 52.0 C1-H-048 40. C1-M-048 24.
54. 55.0 - 58.0 C1-H-054 36. C1-M-054 24.
57. 58.0 - 61.0 C1-H-057 32. C1-M-057 22.
60. 61.0 - 64.0 C1-H-060 28. C1-M-060 20.
67. 68.0 - 71.0 C1-H-067 24. C1-M-067 16.
76. 77.0 - 80.0 C1-H-076 22. C1-M-076 14.
89. 90.0 - 93.0 C1-H-089 18. C1-M-089 12.
108. 109.0 - 112.0 C1-H-108* 16. C1-M-108* 10.
114. 115.0 - 120.0 - - C1-M-114* 10.
133. 134.0 - 139.0 - - C1-M-133* 6.
140. 141.0 - 146.0 - - C1-M-140* 6.
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm
13.0 mm
insulation thickness

60. 61.0 - 64.0 C1-H-060 28. C1-M-060 20.
67. 68.0 - 71.0 C1-H-067 24. C1-M-067 16.
76. 77.0 - 80.0 C1-H-076 22. C1-M-076 14.
89. 90.0 - 93.0 C1-H-089 18. C1-M-089 12.
108. 109.0 - 112.0 C1-H-108* 16. C1-M-108* 10.
114. 115.0 - 120.0 - - C1-M-114* 10.
133. 134.0 - 139.0 - - C1-M-133* 6.
140. 141.0 - 146.0 - - C1-M-140* 6.
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm
25.0 mm
insulation thickness
32.0 mm
insulation thickness
Code m/carton Code m/carton
10. 10.0 - 12.5 C1-R-010 60. - -
12. 13.0 - 15.5 C1-R-012 56. - -
15. 16.0 - 18.0 C1-R-015 48. C1-T-015 32.
20. 19.5 - 21.5 C1-R-020 40. C1-T-020 24.
22. 22.0 - 24.5 C1-R-022 40. C1-T-022 24.
25. 26.0 - 29.0 C1-R-025 36. C1-T-025 24.
28. 29.0 - 32.0 C1-R-028 32. C1-T-028 22.
32. 33.0 - 36.0 C1-R-032 24. C1-T-032 20.
35. 36.0 - 39.0 C1-R-035 24. C1-T-035 18.
38. 39.0 - 42.0 C1-R-038 24. C1-T-038 16.
42. 43.0 - 46.0 C1-R-042 22. C1-T-042 16.
45. 46.0 - 49.0 C1-R-045 20. C1-T-045 12.
48. 49.0 - 52.0 C1-R-048 20. C1-T-048 12.
54. 55.0 - 58.0 C1-R-054 20. C1-T-054 10.
57. 58.0 - 61.0 C1-R-057 16. C1-T-057 10.
60. 61.0 - 64.0 C1-R-060 16. C1-T-060 10.
67. 68.0 - 71.0 C1-R-067 14. C1-T-067 8.
76. 77.0 - 80.0 C1-R-076 12. C1-T-076 8.
89. 90.0 - 93.0 C1-R-089 12. C1-T-089 8.
108. 109.0 - 112.0 C1-R-108* 8. C1-T-108* 6.
114. 115.0 - 120.0 C1-R-114* 6. C1-T-114* 4.
133. 134.0 - 139.0 C1-R-133* 6. C1-T-133* 4.
140. 141.0 - 146.0 C1-R-140* 4. C1-T-140* 4.
32015 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG – Subject to alterations without prior notice. Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply.
Armaflex® Class 1 tubes
Length 2.0 m, Color black
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/

60. 61.0 - 64.0 C1-R-060 16. C1-T-060 10.
67. 68.0 - 71.0 C1-R-067 14. C1-T-067 8.
76. 77.0 - 80.0 C1-R-076 12. C1-T-076 8.
89. 90.0 - 93.0 C1-R-089 12. C1-T-089 8.
108. 109.0 - 112.0 C1-R-108* 8. C1-T-108* 6.
114. 115.0 - 120.0 C1-R-114* 6. C1-T-114* 4.
133. 134.0 - 139.0 C1-R-133* 6. C1-T-133* 4.
140. 141.0 - 146.0 C1-R-140* 4. C1-T-140* 4.
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm
40.0 mm
insulation thickness
50.0 mm
insulation thickness
Code m/carton Code m/carton
15. 16.0 - 18.5 C1-U-015 22. C1-V-015 14.
20. 19.5 - 22.0 C1-U-020 22. C1-V-020 12.
22. 22.0 - 24.5 C1-U-022 18. C1-V-022 12.
25. 26.0 - 29.0 C1-U-025 18. C1-V-025 12.
28. 29.0 - 32.0 C1-U-028 16. C1-V-028 12.
32. 33.0 - 36.0 C1-U-032 16. C1-V-032 10.
35. 36.0 - 39.0 C1-U-035 12. C1-V-035 10.
38. 39.0 - 42.0 C1-U-038 12. C1-V-038 8.
42. 43.0 - 46.0 C1-U-042 12. C1-V-042 8.
45. 46.0 - 49.0 C1-U-045 12. C1-V-045 8.
48. 49.0 - 52.0 C1-U-048 12. C1-V-048 8.
54. 55.0 - 58.0 C1-U-054 10. C1-V-054 8.
57. 58.0 - 61.0 C1-U-057 10. C1-V-057 8.
60. 61.0 - 64.0 C1-U-060 10. C1-V-060 8.
67. 68.0 - 71.0 C1-U-067 8. C1-V-067 6.
76. 77.0 - 80.0 C1-U-076 8. C1-V-076 4.
89. 90.0 - 93.0 C1-U-089 8. C1-V-089 4.
Remark *Recommend replacing with sheet insulation.
Engineered wall: The thickness of the insulation material will be increased for every increase in pipe
size.
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/